R Contractor Blll Payment Oyte: 03123001
':st‘nut\o: D. A. Pandu Memorial RV Dental College, J. P, Nagar, Bangalore.
- |Nature of work Wardrobe work for the Rooms (Two Rooms) at Staff Quarters No, 301 at RV Dental College Campus.
Contractor M/s. Himanl Construction & Interlors
Ref As per the A : 2 ;
pproved Letter Dated: 12.11.2021 PO: 2 0 6as ES
Contract Amount Rs. 1,05,000/- 4 GST RABP VO
Type of Payment First & Final Payment
BillNO First and Final Bill (Performa Involce)
Date of Bill 27.11.2021
Total Claim Rs. 1,05,000/- + GST
B|Recommendetion Deduction
Contract |Value of Work| Variation between Previous | Retention | Balance | Recommended | Payable Amount
Amount done contract & certified | Payments | @ 2.5% Amount | %, pending audit at this stage
Tender SR B T R B T i I T et e e Y7 i o o T Dire . s W 00 £ 1 X0
GST @ 18% 18,900 18,900 0 0 - 18,900 3 18,428
Total 1,23,900 1,23,900 0 0 2,625 1,21,275 100 1,20,803
C Remarks

1 Work is Completed and found satisfactory.

2 Quantities have been checked & verified by the Campus Engineer/RVDC
3 Rates have been verified & approved rates only.

4 Suggested for release of 100% Payment

5 Suggested for release on Calculation of Bill of Rs. 1,20,803/- only (Bill Amount-Rs. 1,02,375/- + GST - Rs. 18,428/-).
6 This is for kind information and approvals. i

y

n ¢/ g “pil

Hon. Secy/RSST Engg.Manager/RSST

g P
o pa—

Principal
D.A.P.M.R.V. Dental College
J.P. Nagar 1 Phase,
Bangalore - 560 078,



A F11mani Construction & Interiors

'

GST: 29ACHPT51328120

86/1,1* floor,11* Cross, Malleswaram, Bangalore-03 -

Ph 7019245628

Email : himaniconstruction@gmail.com

9:&21%/- 22

FIRST AND FINAL ACCOUNT BILL ENB B ma,
7 oang,
AN COMSTRUCTION & INTERIORS | TAX INVOICE :+ HCAI 1 202021022 Date - 27-11-202 //:)",”‘:f :"a‘\
GSTIN - ZIACHPTII IR0 Delvery chaflan No Date - l,':",\ \)V\\A'o"
67 6 Flo, 11 Cross, Cuerts PO No Date - (k4 rAY J §y
Malessas™ Bangatre 03, Kamataka N\ ;‘w/’;‘)/
™ 583066810 w7
| i y g g ey
Recequent .'mpploedn‘ ’ B_/ "L I find = o
The Hon secretary Proposed Interior Works for Staff Quarters ?,//nf"z /
RSS Tnst Jayanagar No 301 and 302 at DAPM, RV Dental College | 4/
Bangalore, K Campus, J.P Nagar, Bangalore
GSTIN :- 29AAATRO7S8A1ZP
GST _.l
ss Descnpton MSN code | Quantity |  Rate Amount CGST [ SGST 2% Toual
Ram | Amoumt | Rate | Amourt |
{Proposed Wardrobe works for the
rooms ( Two Rooms) at Staff
1 {Quanter No 301 at DAPM RV| 095415 1 105,00000 105,00000| 9% 045000| 9% 9,450 00 123,800.00
Dertal Coflege Campus, JP|
Nagar, Bangalore
TOTAL 105,000.00 | [ eds0.00] [ s450.00| 123,900.00 |
Totoal invoice Amount in words Net Amount 4_\ 105,000.00
Rupees One Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Nie Hundred Only |ada - cosT [ sas00)
[aga - sesT | osso00}
Bank Detaits Total GST amount [ 189000
e No - 840030110000059 Gross Amount [ 123,900.00
Bank - Bank of ndia, KG 10ad, Kamataka Main Branch
Bangalore-560009 For Himani Construction & Interiors
e or Himani Canstruction & Intenors
®
w.m.mummmmmagw
oscribed and that il pariculars are rue and correct Proprietor
Authorised Signatory

H B0 hod bun gated Joud  loxved- RN i o4
N

?‘(Oubbtd dex ()O.GMA))

1l §aferg e
mcipal
DA‘I;;\)/IRV Dental College
£« Nagar [ Phage,

Bangalore - 560 078,

-
Campu gngineer
DAPMRY Dental College



4 [ ]
ﬁ(
,

At v

N

BE/L1 Noor, 14

Cross, Malleswaram, Bangalore-03
GST. JSACHPTSAIMIZO 1 7019245628

HEConstruction & Interiors

Email ; himanicanstructiongbgmail.com

HE A1 20200 102

-
<’

November 2021

The Hon Secretay
Rastteeya Sahana Samity Trust
RV Roaz Jayanagara Bangalore-560011

Dear Sr

Subject Frst & Final Bill for “Wardrobe work for the Rooms ( Two Rooms) at Staff
Quarter No 301" at DAPM RV Dental College Campus at JP Nagar, Bangalore:

Reference - RSST approval

Ve are hereby submitting our Final Bill for a Net Amount of Rs 1 ,23,900;00 Including GST
(Rupees One Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Only ) as per the details
atached

Enciosed measurements for your review.

01

|
|
?.

fomos e

Sl¢ Description of Item of Works Qty |Unit| Rate Amount I
 Providing & fuang door shutters for Wardrobes f
| and above loft also. By using 19 mm thick i
plywood with 1 mm thick outer laminate and .8 ;
| mm thick inner [aminate with all hardwares, 12000 ( Skt | 875.00 1,05,000.00 /-
i locks, beading etc including enamel painting
| fimshing inside etc complete.
B -
| SUB TOTAL 105,000,007
hdd - GST @ 18% 18,900.00
GRAND TOTAL 1,23,900.00-f,

Requesting you fo kindly certify and make the payment at the earliest

For Himani Construction & Interiors

1 )
'+Wi‘v€l-~~~—‘"“' T
Ravindra T

Propnetor

{r‘ wolk 1Y (om\)w(d

Powssed oy prymun

Rudh PMrer e
D.APMRIVTIRGT Cotege
J.P. Nagar [ Phase,
Bangalore « 560 078

}l "1‘0‘»(‘1 SCuC\‘(CLLiO\:] A Q‘M 'W"‘a b\l

@\\ﬂa}npus Engineer

_nAOMRV NantalCollege



SUBMITTED

thite. 1l

Sify

sub: Approval 1o take up Wardrobe work for the Rooms (Two Rooms) at Stafl Quarters No. 301
at DAPM RV Dental College Campus, J.P. Nagar.

Ref: 1. As per Requirements,
2. Copy of the quotation / Negotiation

Contractor: M/s. Himani Construction & Interiors

Reference to the above, quotation has been received for Interior works ie. mmuﬂmm&ﬂ
Quarters No. 301 at RV Dental College Campus.

W s n th’lal!i:

Staff Quarters No. 301. (For RVPU Principal)
o For Master Bed Room: Sire: $°0% 1 10°07
o  For Common Room: Sizez 70" 1 10'07

Specification:

Door Shutters for Wardrobe and above Loft alser
By using 19mm thick plywood with fmm thick
outet lamnate and 0 8mm thick mner laminate
with all hardware, Locks Beading ete , wcluding
Enamel painting finishing inside etc., complete.

As ner neontiated price total cost will be about Rs. 1,05,000-00 + ST

This is for kind information and approvals to take up the woek through MUy Himani Conatntion &
Interoiors.

Regards. \
. 8

, NN
(Vasavachat V) ‘ \ \x
A

\

T
EMRSST

; Principal
- DAAPMR.V. Dental College
- J.P. Nagar 1 Phase,



Contractor Bill Payment Date: 25-11-2021
Alinstitution D. A. Pandu Memorial R.V Dental College, ). P. Nagar, Bangalore. g bl i s
Nature of work - Interlor works for Staff Quarters No. 301 and No. 302 at DAPM RV Dental Couege Campm. JP.Nagar. 7
Contglctovr,'_- ____ |M/s. Himani Construction & Interiors A i bt g
Ref  |Asperthe Approved Letter Dated:12.11.2020  PO: 3400000613 ES:
Contract Amount  |Rs. 1,57,611/- + GST SR O VA A R—
Type of Payment  |AdvancePayment
BlINO First and Final Bill (Performa Invoice) MRS
Date of Bill 20.11.2021 PR el Rl o R R e
Total Claim Rs. 1,57,611/- + GST
B|Recommendetion Deduction
Contract |Value of Work| Variation between Previous | Retention | Balance Recommended | Payable Amount
Amount done contract & certified | Payments | @ 2.5% Amount | %, pending audit at this stage
fender =~ 157,611 1,57,611 0 0 3,940 1,53,671 80 1,22,937
GST @ 18% 28 370 28,370 0 0 - 28,370 “ 22,129
Total 1,85,981 1,85,981 0 0 3,940 1,82,041 80 1,45,065
Remarks

Work is Completed and found satisfactory.

Quantities have been checked & verified by the Campus Engineer/RVDC
Rates have been verified & approved rates only.

Suggested for release 80% Advance Payment, Pending Audit

5 Suggested for release an Advance Payment of Rs. 1,45,065/- only (Bill Amount-Rs. 1,22,937/- + GST - Rs. 22,129/-).

6 This is for kind information and approvals.

Hon. Secy/RSST

i

Engg.Manager/RSST

\/‘Q\AJ ﬁﬁ
pREL
rincipal
D.APM.R.Y. Dental College

J.P. Nagar | Phase,
Bangalore - 560 078,



pamp————— g

% I 1imani Construction & Interiors
i 86/1,1* floor, 11" Cross, Malleswaram, pangalore-03

Email: Mmnnlconstmctlon@gmall.com i

GST: 29ACHPT5132B120  Ph : 7010245628

FIRST & FINAL ACCOUNT HILL.ADW\NCE
CONSTIICTION L WTERKRS | TAX INVOICE 1+ NCA1/ 2020211023 oate - 29 112021 o
SETI . FASHPTIIAIBNO Odoumey Shwien No B NQJL,H ‘ Py Da'_ﬂ"___,,___.xdﬂs ﬁ_[Z’L_Z’Z____._———
W e Py 11N Dom W ONe ; A ’u 1 m‘,‘l,:
[Matawnan, Ranpalyr 0Y, Kemataa 17:41.2021 ,4..11{4_‘.&..-‘—————‘—‘—
I _suewesre /SVaae
Receqvent Supplied at { ]
The Mon secretary Proposed Interior Works for Staff Quarters
*SS Trust Jaysnapar No 301 and 302 at DAPM, RV Dental Coilege
o oo Campus, J P Nagar, Bangalore
- 29AAATROTSBA1ZP
| GST e
s Descripbon HSN code| Quantity|  Rate Amount casT sasT |
! Rate Amount Rata | Amount
Proposed Intenar Works for Staff
1 MD""S g: m‘d 30: 2 M gesus | 1 | meww| S menoo) e 10804337 % HosN]l -  HANEE
Campus, JP Nagar, Bangalore
&
TOTAL 122,837.00 11,084.33 ‘ 11.03&.:1‘ 145,065,
Totoal invoice Amount in words Net Amount ‘ 12.931!0'\/
Rupees One Lakh Forty Five Thousand Nine and Sixty Five Only Add - CGST 11.064331
Add - SGST 11.064.33\
j‘* Total GST 2212866 @
- Detais otal amount A28 s
b
’ e to - 840030110000059 Gross Amount 145,065.66 {~
Bank - Bank of India, KG road, Karnataka Main Branch P\\y\ ?
Bangalore 550009 For Himani Construction & Interiors ' ‘k\\
FSC - EXIDO00E400 ; ; s . B
For Himani nten
e ani Construction & Intenors
Bﬂ M_OL___.—-
We declare that the invoice shown the actua! price of goods pﬂ \0
Proditetdr

described and that all particulars are true snd correct

Authorised Signatory

£ iy tomlded & Houed selistactery. W M»\\}L Doued

\\\\'ﬂ\'

Cam %Anglneer pmsgup o
DAPM RV Dental College D.A.P.M.R.V. Dental College
: J.P. Nagar 1 Phase,

Banealore - 860 078



o
‘ PO | OWLOLLO O S.
SUBMITTED

Sir,
Date:  12.11.2021

Sllt\ APP'“\Q‘ .
for payme
R\ D PAaYment towards Interd '
Dental College Campus, )P, ;:‘:::\nrk\ for Staff Quarters No, 301 and 302 at DAPM

Ref: l ?s per Requirements,
T Co h y
omy of the Bill and Statement and Photos,

Contractor: W/ i
+ M/s. Himani Construction & Interiors

Reference to the above, Bi
: ¢ Bill v ceiv i
RV Demal College € :\mh:\l_“‘s been received for Interior works for Staff Quarters No. 301 &302at

Work details:

Staflf Quarters No. 301, (For RVPU Principal)
o Kitchen Cabinet

Storage Unit.

Showease in the Hall,

SS Cunain Pipes for Windows.

Mirror for Toilet and Room.

Total Cost as per the approved/ negotiated Rates will be at Rs. 73,862=00 + GST
Staff Quarters No. 302. ( For Mr. Rahul Rao / Media Cell)
e Kitchen Cabinet
Storage Unit.
Showecase in the Hall.
Curtain SS Pipes for Windows.

Mirror for Toilet.
Ply wood shelves for Master

Bed Room

gotiated Rates will be at Rs. 83,749=00 + GST

Total Cost as per the approved/ ne

s will be at Rs. 1,57,611=00 + GST.

Total cost for hoth the Flat
dly be released for payment.

As the work is completed, bill amount Rs: 1,57,611=00 GST may kin

formation and approvals.

This is for kind in

principal
n.APMR. /. Dental College




}{,1 mant Construction & Interiors

PAYMENT SUMMARY-FIRST AND FINAL BILL

PROPOSED KITCHEN CABINETS, SHOW CASE, CURTAIN ROD WORKS AT

RV COLLEGE OF DENTAL STAFF QUARTER No 301 & 302,
J.P NAGAR, BANGALORERE

v

Al

—
-

Value of work done.
g6[= 50
Quarters 301 Rs @5&60
; =4
Quarters 302 Rs %3 .
/
SUB TOTAL Rs 15758750 A
Less :- Materials supplied by the 157 6l0=%7+G
client %z‘;—? £ 1=
=g ” 3 TR il
Security Retention @ 2.5% on A Rs /&3{939.6219‘”/;'
Total Deductions Rs (3,939.69)] B
Net Value of work done (A-B) Rs 153,647.81 Cc
Add :- GST @ 18% on A Rs 28,365.75
Gross Total Rs 182,013.56 D
Less :- Previous Payment
§ Rs 2
Received
NET AMOUNT DUE Rs 182,013.56

Prinvijal

DALMRY. Dental Collepe
J.P. Nagar 1 Phase,
Bangalore » 560 078,




o

INVOICE

W

B KOBESSS FURNTECH

# 25, Ist Main Road,
Byatarayonopura, Mysore Road,
BANGALORE - 560 026,

Emai kurntech@gmail.com
Qﬂ_ﬂ.‘m ASRA3207%4 7 Q84408 784,

[PROEORMA Invoice No: KF / 112
Date; 21,09.2021

Ref. No .verbal
dote ; 18.09.21
GST No: 29BTNPS0957D128
PAN Card No. BTNPS09570

m” e
The Principal,

R.V.Dental .College,
J.P.NAGAR, BANGALORE,

Dear Sir,

Subject:  Rectification of Pneumatic Line

Description

pu—

SiNo Quantity Unit Price (Rs.) | Total Price (Rs.)
1 Supply and Fixing of 1 1/2" pneumatic Elbow 1 No. 1600 00 1600 00
2 Supply and Fixing of 1 1/2" E ual Tee * 1 No. 1750 00 1750 00
S Pneumatic Pipe Clamps and Labour charges Lumpsum 2250 00
Total Rs. 5600.00
Add: CGST 9% 504 00
Add: SGST 9% 504 00
GRAND TOTAL Rs. 6608.00

InWords Six Thousand Six Hundred Eight only

MICR code : 560052009

Kobesss Furntech Current Account No: 0572000110257201

=

Our Bank Details: Karnataka Bank, City Market Branch, Bangalore. - IFSC Code No. : KARB0000057 and

Terms & Conditions:

1 Materials once sold, can not be exchanged or return back.

2 Payment All payment to be made in the Name of M/s. KOBESSS FURNTECH, payable at B'lore

3 Interest will be charged 24%per annum , if not paid within 30 days.

4 Any disputes are subjected to Bangalore jurisdiction

"1

.

D.APMR.Y. Dental Cunvge

J.P. Nagar 1 Phase,
Bangalore = 560 078,




o
~

. . INVOICE

/ § KOBESSS FURNTECH ,;"m;';@w;: it
'# 28, Kt Main Rood, n:[";;n u‘mb,ﬂ'
!Rrawrm-anapum, Mysore Rood,

e dote 180971
] - $60 026. GST No: 29nTNPS0957D128
{Tmed dfurmech®amant com

PAN Card No. ATNPS09570

S L TR T FRLAES T
The Principal, ,’)' L, rh
! )
RV Dental College, 7 /
o Fo
“l P NAGAR, BANGALORE. - A

Dear Sa

Subject:  Rectification of LPG Line at Ist Floor

SiNo Description Quantity Unit Prico (Rs.) | Total Price (Rs.)
1 |Repiacement of Brass Tee 1/2" x 3/8” 2 nos 590 00 1180 00
< Needle Valve with no le nut and Clamp 2 nos 650 00 1300 CC
3 Labour charges for above lumpsum 1500 0C
Total Rs. 3980.00
Add: CGST 9% 358 20
Add: SGST 9% 358 20|
GRAND TOTAL Rs. 4696.40\
jn Worgs Four Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Six only ‘ J

;,i
|Bank Details:

Kobesss Fumntech Current Account No: 0572000110257201

MICR code : 560052009

Our Bank Details: Karnataka Bank, City Market Branch, Bangalore. - IFSC Code No. : KARBO00000S7 and

Terms & Conditions:

1 Materials once sold can not be exchanged or return back

2 Payment All payment to be made n the Name of M/is KOBESSS FURNTECH. payable at B'lore

2 Interest wil be charged 24%per annum . if not paid within 30 days

4 Any aisputes are subjected 10 Bangalore junsdiction

Principal
D.APMR.V. Dental College
J.p. Nagar 1 Phase,
Bangalore - 560 078.




3 ) KOBESSS FURNTECH
#2258, 15l Main Rood,

inyutamvananum. Mysore Rond,
{BANGAIORL - $60 026,

§ o) AR O

l
|

L 2
' 2y e

Ma :
iThe Pring ipal,
RV Dental College,

J P.NAGAR, RANGMOR[.
Dear Sir

Subject  Rectification of LPG Line leak test

INVOICE e
[ Invoier No- KF/ 113

Dote: 29.09.21
Ref No verbol

e 180471

81 postho lab ( 3rd Floor)

GST No 29nINP$0957D128
PAN Card No RINPS095D

i',;’,'pf((; //‘

RISy -5

)

2 )1

"‘“‘“—-—ﬂ-—-—-‘n._,,___w_ .
S Np , e e s
b Description Quantity | UnitPrice (Rs) | Total Prica (Rs )
LPG leak T e
. > teak Testing at 3rd floor Lab - 4
Tables - 120 Jo:n!s 2410t x 5 120 joints 70 GO/ each 2406 00
< _ [Repiacement of Terminal Tap - Brass 5 nos 350 00 1950 06
Total Rs. 4350.00
Add: CGST 9% 391 50
| Add: SGST 8% - 391 50
R
x GRAND TOTAL Rs. 5133.00

inWoras Five Thousnd One Hundred ThirtyThree only

Bank Details-

MICR code : 560052009

Kobesss Furntech Current Account No© 0572000110257201

Our Bank Details: Karnataka Bank, City Market Branch, Bangalore. - IFSC Code No. : KARB0000057 and

Terms 8 Conditions:

* Matena's once sold  can not be exchanged or return back

2 Payment All payment to be made in the Name of M/s KOBESSS FURNTECH. payable at B'lore

> Interest will pe charged 24%per annum . if not paid within 30 days

4 Any aisputes are subjected to Bangalore junisdiction

Princip"‘:
M.R.V. Denta
D.AJ.;‘;. Nagar 1 Phas¢,

Bangalore =

| College




Contractor full Payment

" A Pang fy k‘f’h Al R V etalCotlege ) I Hagar P%'\é' ore

‘Suapty ane Itanation of New A8 Gas Line Connedtion (1/2°dia) tar Prosthadontics lab at Third

Date: 16.08.2021

Mmﬂ&ﬂ”””btﬂ;‘

1
4 Callepe
S etearnee NV NOBE A Fermtech
i L]
Esw AL e App cved Letter Dated 04 08 2001 PO. MA00ONT5AR 6
ITrmtr e Ay LI L TR R 3]
Type o Payment Agvence Paynent
REND Pt and Foaat Rill {Performa Invoaice No. KF/110)
e SRR SEOTRY L 5 S
S D A S S |
l “hw*'tm i ; i Deduction P
Camvran Value of Vanaston between | Previous | Retention | Balance | Rrcommended | Pajab's Amoumt
BRnY Work done | contract & certifed | Payments | @ 2 5% Amount | %, pend:ing audit 3% thes stage
Tender [T 191,760 £7,029 0 4,794 186,966 20 145,573
L 1 ) 33,517 10,265 0 i 34,517 : 26.923
Ter P83 et | o35077 -67,294 0 4,794 221,483 €9 176,496
C Remy o

M T R P R e wtisfactory
$ 203 & venfied by the Campus Engineer/RVDC
3 24141 fave been vpr ‘w- t. approved rates only.

< Suggested for release BOX Advance Payment, Pending Audit

g
Damsmims tie Lsor ohip

5 S.ggenied for refeve an Advance Payment of Rs. 1,76,496/- only (Bill Amount- Rs. 1,49,573/- + GST - Rs. 26,923/-).

€ Th tor bnd sformation and approvals. PO




/ &OBESSS FURNTECR
# 25, 1st Main Road

/ Byatarayanapura, Mysore Roud
SR AANGALORE - 660 026

KOBESSS FURNTECH Invoice No: KF /110
# 25, Ist Moin Road, RD:'/“”; :3‘;03- 202;
gz(xg;?g::pg;% g;):ore Road, dal'c;oiop%%?) Qtn, KF/0051/2021-22
Email: kfurntech@gma‘r‘/. com gz;, A(I-g", dzzgrgm,s;zwm
Contoct. 9886329784 /9844295784, ; (i
| I:e Principal
R.V.Dental ,C'ollege, | Ok I wi= 2% , LAY
1.P.NAGAR, BANGALORE. R 8- Rl i
Dear Sir, B.R.No. 88[BI-2E . /)
26 8:21 Lo/
Subject: Removal of old LPG Pipeline and Installation of New LPG Pipeline at your Lab ( 3rd Floor) il
SI No ] Description Quantity Unit Price (Rs.) | Total Price (Rs.)
[ 1 ISS 304 Sch 40 Pipe of Size: 1/2" Dia 864amirs 1 1280 004 110592 00~
2 [55304 ltex Nipple ONos 7 300.004” 6000 00¢”
3 |SS 304 Collar 29 Nos 1| 250.00} 7250001
4 terminal flange 6Nos ] 80.004 480.001
l 5  |Terminal Tap 10nos | 390 00} 3900.00L~
[ 6 Rubver Hose 0mrs < 195.00}- 5850.00
[ 7 [Brass adaptor for valve 8nos 180.00}- 1440.00L—
[ 8 [Bushforvanve 7 nos ~ 150.00f”  1050.00¢"
[ 9 |Diecast reguiator 1o ~ 2950.00}- 2950.00[
[ 10  |pressure guage 100 ¢ 1100.001" 1100.00
[ 11 [ncvaie 1no « 650.001 650.00¢
12 Labour Charges for old LPG line removal & new Installation Lumpsum 21317.000"
Total Rs. 162579.00+
Discount 8% for item No. 1 to 24 13006,32/
Total Rs. 149572.681
Add: CGST 9% 13461541
Add: SGST 9% 13461.54]
GRAND TOTAL ( rounded off) Rs. 176496.00'/
‘in word One Lac Seventy Six Tnousand Four Hundred Ninety Six Only

72000110257201

Kobesss Furntech Current Account No: 05
arket Branch, Bangalore. - IFSC Code No. : KARB0000057 and

Our Bank Details: Karnataka Bank, City M
MICR code : 560052009

Terms & Conditions:
1 Materials once sold, can nol be exchanged 0

r return back.
OBESSS FURNTECH, payable at B'lore

ﬁaymenl All payment lo be made in the Name of M/s. K
3 Interest will be charged 24%per annum , if not paid within 30 days. =
i oo LUK )
4 Any dispules are subjected to Bangalore jurisdiction. % Q
for f SSS FUR

hed  bumn MU&’( *\ng.wol ’; ol

1%
G

£ 32U
evred BU iy b proansed - P>
s

- Pri;cipal 33\8\3\\ ;
D.A.P.M.R.V. Dental College
. 4.P. Nagar-| Phase;— ~ ) R———
 Bangalore - 560 078. Scanned with CamScanner



i

PERFORMA INVOICE

o
g l,/
P "
kJ KOBESSS FURNTECH

» )5, Ist Main Road,
Byararcyonupum, Mysore Road,
BANGALORE - s6p 026.

Emoil: kfurn tech®gmail.com
Contact: 9886329784 /9844295 784,
To
The Principal,

R.V.Dental College,

J.P.NAGAR, BANGALORE,
Dear Sir,

Date: 13,08,202

Ref. No .approved
date:03.07,2001

PROFORMA Tnvoice Nor iF /110

Qtn, Kf/0051/202

GST No: 29BTNPS0957D128
PAN Card No, BTNPS0957D

1.22

MICR code : 560052009
[Terms & Conditions.
1_Materials once sold can not be exchanged or tetumn back

|2 Paymeni Ay payment to be made in the Name of M/s KOBESSS FURNTECH,

3 Interest will be charged 24%per annum .\ not paid within 30 days
4 Any disputes are subjecled to Bangalore Jurisdiction

# Pﬂ,&u‘& uCLBL & NC Vol C\\)\,QW (\j:&’(q T&(WJ) forKO{b

\ .\ ; '( A t’?rhc Signat s:
i I o (oveeth* .
o Gad M\{i u\i\’ & uMA \
QU AL Paa‘ k)
DA.PM.R.V. Dental Coliege

J.P. Nagar I Phase,
Bangalore « 560 078.

Subject:  Removal of old LPG Pipeline ang Installation of New LPG Pipeline at your Lab (3rd Floor)
SI No Description Quantity UnitPrice (Rs.) | Total Price (Rs.)
] %304 Sch. 40 Pipe of Sizo 172" Di 864 mirs A 1280 00 110592 00
2 |SS30aHexNpple | 20 Nos ~ 300 00}
3 SS 304 Collar 29 Nos 250 00
4__ 155304 Union 25Nos 350,00}
5 1S5302 Ebow 12Nos 320.00} 1
§___[Pipeline Clamp 50 Nos - 75.00} 3750.00F
7 Terminal Block 4 way 6 Nos .~ 550 00~ 3300 ooy
8 terminal flange 6 Nos .~ 80.00) 480 004
9 Terminal Tap 13 Nos 390.001 5070 00~ e
10 [Rubber Hose 30 mirs .~ 195 00) 5850 00
11 __|Rubber Hose Clamp 60 Nos .— 25.00L 1500.004
12 [SSBallvaive 172" R 750.00L ~ 5250 ogf
13 |Brass adaplor for valve 8 nos ~~ 180.00} 1440.0g¢
14 [Bush for valve 7 nos/” 150.00) 1050.00}~
15 Die cast regulator e 1no«” 2950.00} 2950 00|~
16 water column regulator 1no 3950.00, 395&%/
17 |Manifold ( 2 cylinders) 1no.~ 1500.001" 1500.004~
18 [Manifold Clamp 2nos — 150.00 300.00¢
19 |Manofold valve 1ino: 850.004~ 850.00t
20  [flexible picktail 3nos 600.00{ 1800.004~
21 |Cyiinder Adaptor 2 nos < 450.00 i
22 SS 304 Tee 20 nos~” 320.00,
23 |pressure guage 1no 7 1100.00) .0Qf
Za
24 [NC Valve 1no ~ 650.00}~ 650.00f
bs |Labour Charges for old LPG fine removal & new Installation Lumpsum 22000.001
Total Rs, 206522.00{~
}_ Discount 8% for item No. 1 to 24 14761.7
% Total Rs. 191760.24}
P Add: CGST 9% 17258 421~
Add: SGST 9% 17258 424~
GRAND TOTAL Rs. 226277.0}5/
In Word' Two LAC Twenty Six thousangd Two Hundred Sevenly Seven omly ¥l \
Kobesss Furntech Current Accounl No: 0572000110257201 \‘\“\?\B
Our Bank Details: Karna \Y;

taka Bank, City Market Branch, Bangalore. - IFSC Code No. ; KARB0000057 and

Payable at B'lore

“o
J CAORY

QOF MAINTENANCE
Scanned with CamScanner




e
’ i

PR 130000038 YS. 1
PO 3uoooo0s LR -

SUBMITTED

Date: 04,08.2021

Sub:  Approval for Supply and Installation of New S8 Gas Line Conncectlon (1/279) for
Prosthodontics Lab at Third Tloor Level at DAPM RV Dental College, J.P. Nagar,

Bangnlore.

Ref: 1. As per Inspections/ Requirements
2. Copy of Quotations/ Negotiations.

Reference 1o the above, proposal has been icceived for New S8 Gas Line Connection(1/279) for

Prosthodontics lab at Thurd Floor Level at DAPM RV Dental College, 1.P. Nagar, Bangalore.

This has been Inspected and verified and all are Old MS lines which is rusted and also Pressure is low due

to leakages. Also the existing lines are in Floor Level trench. Hence, it is required to replace with New SS
Gas Lines.

Rates have been verified and Negotiated and the Cost Details is as follows:

A. M/s. KOBESSS Yurntech:

Qucted amount:  -——  Rs, 2,71,510=:00 + GST

Negotiated and Final amount ~ ---- Rs. 2,48,789=00 + GST -— L1.
B. M/s. Mahalakshmi Enterprises:

Quoted amount:  -——- Rs. 2,54,025=00 + GST

Negotiated and Final amount ———— Rs. 2,49,025=00 + GST —— L2.

As M/s. KOBESSS Furntech is the L1 and also known agency, Work may be taken up through the

same agency.
This is for your kind information and approvals.

Regards.

(Vasavachar. V)
EM/RSST

_G1|21-22
T:8-2I

a Pri:acipal
D.A.P.M.R.V. Dental College

J.P. Nagar 1 Phase,
Bangalore - 560 078.

Scanned with CamScanner



Contractor Bill Payments

Date ; 30-06-2022

D. A. Pandu Memorial R.V De

ntal College, J. P. Nagar, Bangalore.

he Auditorium due to Development of

Aftnstitution
Nature of Work |Re-Routing of the LT Cable (Laying of New Cable by replacing the Damaged Cable) near t
Car Parking area at RVDC Campus.
Cantractor M/s. Kusum Electricals,
Ref As per the Approved letler Dated: 25.05.2022 PO: 5\_\0 o0b oq‘)gES:
Contract Amount Rs. 1,98,646/- + GST. i
Type of Pay Ad Payment AR
Bill No. First & Final Bill (Tax Invoice No. 129/2022-23)
Date of Bill 25.06.2022 v
Total Claim Rs. 1,84,436/- + GST.
B|Recommendations: Deductions
Contract Value of | Variation between Previous Retention | Balance Recommended %, | Payable Amount at
Amount work done | contract & certified Payments NA Amount pending Audit this stage
Tender 1,98,646 1,84,436 -14,210 0 0 184436 | 80 ~1,47,549
GST @ 18% 35,756 33,198 2,558 TR 5 33,198 - 26,559
Total 2,34,402 2,17,634 -16,768 0 0 217,634 80 1,74,108
C Remarks

1 Work is Completed and found salisfactory.
2 Quantities have been checked and verified by the Campus Engineer/RVDC.
3 Rales have been verified and approved rates only
4 Suggested for release 80% Advance Payment, Pending Audit.

5 Suggested for release an Advance Payment of Rs. 1,74,108/- only (Bill Amount-

6 This is for kind information and approvals.

Ve b

Hon.Secy/RSST

Principal

D.A.PM.R.V. Dental College
J.P. Nagar 1 Phase,

Bangalore -

078.

Rs. 1,47,549/- + GST - Rs. 26,559/-).

Engg.Manager/RSST



#136. 2" Cross, 3 Main Road,

Sri Gururaghavendra Nagar,

JP Nagar 7% Phase, Bangalore - 560078
GST No - 29BAXPS3663RIZ7

Ph No: 9343761659

Email:shetty kusumelectricals@gmail.com

Electricals N T
Kusum o W/ Ry
YANRR bty ’PG\ .]
To, mu:zs.oa.%o}n \x\?g\ 2§

\\

s

’ X s
The Honorary Secretary, L ohode

RSST, 2" Block,
Jayanagar, Bangalore.

’

Y

Sub: Bill for the Rerouting of LT Cable at RV Dental College campus

With reference to the above subject we are submitting our invoice for an amount of

Rupees 2,17,634/- (Rupees Two Lakh Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred and
Thirty Four € only) Tncluding GST 18%

Please make the payment at the earliest.

Thanking you.

For Kusum Electricals,

Propnctor:'




oo

- #6, 2™ Cross, 3 Main Road,
Sri Gururaphavendrea Nagar,
10 Nagar 7" Phase, Bangalore - 560078

GST No - 20BAXIS3663RIZT

: Ph No: 9343761659 :
Imail:shetty kusumeleetricals@gmail.com

Kusum Electricals

INVOICE

To,
Ihe Honorary Seeretary, Date:25.6.2022

RSN 2™ Block.
Jayanagar, Bangalore.

Sub: Bill for the Rerouting of LT Cable at RV Dental College campus

N PARTICULARS [ QTY.] RATE | AMOUNT }‘
1. Supphying and laying of 3.5*1855sqmm Aluminium
- conductor XLPE insulated power armoured cable at back \, ;
___+de rear gate new parking area at RV Dental college 60m | 1.4501/{ 87.()00.()}/
- )

2. | Supplying crectioning testing and commissioning of LT
- feeder pillar (300A 4pole aluminium BUS Bar 1set with
. double door and metal encloser feeder pillar

| size1200*900*250mm with pedestal of height 900mm

- including trench and concreting

g

2No 0,000/// 60.000.00-F

Ls/l/ 8009/-/\/ 8.000.9)%/

'j ! Removing of existing damaged LT cable
r 4. | End termination 3.54*185sqmm cable gland with copper
i | lugs 4NoA 1,300/t  5.200.06%

.’ LT keysco panel board o
é | 1,88,200.007
{ Less:2% discount

3764.00,

|

| 1,84,436.00
\‘ 16,599.06- 7
|

16,599.00-V
2.17,634.00 <

o

\

|

+CGST 9% \
+SGST 9%

\
| 5. | Supplying and replacing of 250A 3pole MCCB at HT yard \ 2N« 14000//\ 28.000.0¢
l
|
|
\
\

\
| \
y

(Rupees Two Lakh Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty Four only)

Wwol K

For Kusum Llectricals
I%d;nemr'- . (ow\()\ﬂl dh M 5@3‘&5&0(].
F Ol ave dydud  oed  dound oy

Pty oy
‘ ?“Q Y )
Principal Caxip Zi(’z\éaa'eer
D.A.P.M.R.V. Dental College DAPM RV Dentnl Callena
J.P. Nagar 1 Phase, .

Bangalore - 560 078.



PR A5000005 40,

sLpMILILD
Pate 2508200

N
Gk Appre sl o Re-Routing of the 1.1 Cable (1 aving of New Cable by veplacing the damaged cable)
of Car Parking aren at RVDC Cmnpus

sear the Anditonmm due 1o development

Ret 1 At requirement
T Cogny of the quotation I Nepotiation

Throngh: M Kusum Vlectrienls

treen veceived Tor Supply and Fas g of 150 8 1RSmin Sepm

R fon e 1o 1he atove, quatation has
ditoriam at RVDU Campus

A Armesred 1 nder Groind Cable s Parking area near At
and damaged in 2 to 3 places due to

This is the existing old Cable
to Hostels and quarters.

This has been ingpeeted and verified.
This is the Power eable leads

up routing of Trees and other works,
y the New Cable

¢s. S0, it is required to la
ay the Cable by

the existing cable is ndjacent to the Tre
it has been suggested to!

As per verification,
1 wall to avoid the damages. Also,

adjacent to the Compount
using 4 Dia. PVC pipe.
\While dong the New line it is required construct 3 Nos. inspection chambers with 2 Nos. Feeder Pillar also.

have started the Car Parking area development work.

This work has to be taken up immediately, as we

Work Involved:
Supply and Laying of 3.5¢ x 185sqmm Armoured UG Cable.

Feeder Pillar 2 Nos.
Inspection chamber 3 Nos.
Removing of existing old cable

End Termination of Cable.
Supply and Installation of MCCB at HT Yard etc.,,

al cost will be about Rs. 1,98.646=00 + GST and work masy=—___

Rates have been verified and negotiated. Tot
be taken up through M/s. Kusum Electricals.

This is for kind information and approvals.

Regards. |,

%

(Vasavachar.V)
EM/RSST

‘Principal
D.A.P.M.R.V. Dental College
J.P. Nagar 1 Phase,
B‘l\gﬁh“ « 560 078. P(




o

Date : 13-12-2021

Contractor Bill Payments

D A Pandy Memorial R V Dental College, J. P. Nagar, Bangalore. Benta' College Campus.
Mlscollaneous Electrical Works for the Musoum (Renovated) due to NAAC visit at RV )

Mis, Kusum Electricals ’
As per the Approvals Dated:; 07.12.2021 PO: Es:
Rs 1.20.850/. » GST

Advance Payment

First & Fina) Bill (Invoice No. 102/2021-22) & . iy st
10.12.2021

Rs. 1.20,020/- + GsT W T

Y feductions d % Payable Amount at
Contract Value of Variation between Previous Retention Balance Rec:r"':i:;":: ol this stage
Amount work done contract & certified Payments NA Amount P T
1,20,020 80 —p . SSUIG
R T o e ___17.283
T SR R e 1,13.209
VIR SO
Cc Remarks

1

d0awn

Work is Completeq and foung satisfactory

Quantities have been checked ang verified by the Campus Englneer/RVDC
Rates have been verrfied and approved rates only

Suggested for release an advance Payment of R

s. 1,13,299/. only (Bill Amount Rs, 96,016/- + GST - Rs. 17.283/-)
This is for kind information and approvals 1

Hon.SocleSST

' Prﬁcipal
L * “M.R.V. Dental College
J.P. Nagar 1 Phase,

Bangalore - 560 078,




INVOICL

I he povoipal

R\ iw

¥ * = ieny 2 .
I raca DAk

Rancain

sehjoct: Rill for the Flectrical work at your RV DC campus (museum,

iy

L U

Date: 10.12. 2021
Bill No¢ 102/2021-22

corridor, Library

and Pnnc:pal s office)
SL Na Particulars Qty | Rate | Amount (Rs) |
St ‘*’*’\ ing and providing light pomls(“’x 1.5 sq.mm and , 1105 \/’
s PV copper wire and PYC conduit or casing 17nos - 650/- ¥ R e
and capping) \ \ —
e 0=00 |
2 Supphving providing dependent plug point 03nos \ 350/= K 1.050=00 d
supphung and providing lighting circuits(2x2.5 sq.mm ' //]' i ; 3
3 =3 115 sqmm PVC copper wire and PVC conduit or 30met /’\ 110/- \ _3_300=09:
casing and capping) y e/ 8
2 Scpplving and providing 25 mm dummy conduits 06met 45/ | "70=02L/
< Sepphng and providing 16Asocket outlet for car 0lno \ 600/1/'/ \ 600=00_§(/’
chare mng i ‘ <1
.| Suppving and fixing 10W LED panel light(principal R /,\ 800’«‘"\ 4‘000___00;;/
¢ . roomy :\
i " Supplying and fixing 4 feet LED tube light fitting : A . ‘/\ 3 0000 \
jo- % 4 (Has alls make) 2oy i 0 94/
[ Supplying and fixing 15W LED warm white panel light . A o, 7
8. fitting (Havalls make) llnos «] 1300/~ 14,300 0(3,
| Supplying and fixing 18W 1. ED white panel light fitting | ¥
i 9 ) : D0, - =
7 L (avalls mabe for library ) R 10R L. WY
Elﬂ Sgﬁpl\mg and fixing. 15 28 tube for library 02nos,” \ 100/~ » L 200=0Qj""
{11 i Supplying and h\m}_: trach light channel (1met) 03nos .~ | 1600~ 7] 38.000=00:
- 12 4 | Suppls ing and fixing trach Jight channel (2met) Olno | 2600/- o} 2,600=00. } -
Supplying and fixing 1SW LED track light (Havells w s
R0 B s e £ e lonos _ | 2700 | 27,000=00
makce) . :
14. | Supplving and fixing Havells mahe co light 25met 190/- | 4.750=00}

4 Prix?cipal
D.A.P.M.R.Y. Dental College
J.P. Nagar 1 Phase,

Bangalore - 560 078,




i” %iA-‘*«TSu-].‘}%I\m L L I [0 [ Doy o s e ok :
o [ Samhine e Lavells make co Hight driver 0lno 1 600771 600=00F"
L 16 g UPPh g and fining tan repulator (old fan regulator
b - ] :‘.‘.“5“, g and new regulator fining) S0nos ‘ 290/- # 14.500=00
Y ,‘1 Rl;]‘:{wi: my; and h‘\n\.g‘I? meh "““‘.1" makeexfan =~ | 05nos _ | 2500/-~ 12,500=00-1"
~~-~—«j emaeving and repairing the tube light 10nos 150/-_A 1,500=0
P J- s R Total 1,20,020=00-1""
T e + CGST 9% , 10,801=80 1
+ SGST 9% \ 10,801=804—
[ 1,41,623=604"
- Paisa roundoff | =60\ (I,
! Grand Total | Tates=o0 X
b
(Rupees One Lakh Forty One Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty Three Only) ‘}}’ Q\}

Proprietog_

U heny bon (,\/\L’Jh-()\ ?.l M UD“(‘Qd“ Q;\\)t\"/\oa.s

o2% ()\oubucx oy MW\U{\)‘
AN

Catmpus Engineer
S AanMRY DantalCollege




PIaie s A

Sahs Apprval for \hiw L B
R\ Dental College. 1P Nagar

Ref 1 As per Requirements Inspections
3 Al per the previous approved Rates

Contractor: M s, Kusum Flectricals,
ived for mengmmmw at

Referenice to the above, proposal has been rece
R\ Dental College.

This has been inspected and verified. This work has been taken up due to NAAC visitand
necessarily required also.

Work imolved:

Light and plug
LED Tube lights

False ceiling Lights.

Track lights with channels.

Co lighting system.
Fan Regulators for different departments.

Light fitings for Library
Exhaust Fans for Toilet Blocks etc.,

revious approved Rates only.
out Rs. 1,20.830=00 + GST.

points with wiring system20.850

Rates have been verified and p

Total cost as per the approved Rates will be ab

This is for kind information and approvals. §
f

M/ ' 




WL AT00 VUV e A
Mobile : 98451 04041

) o PO | 3300005371,
AL AP 7
o aa N - 2 / / b . .
(@ {1] GN;)E‘ .ol Hrencvasa .O/g(ya,
u;»,%}\ & s CONTRACTOR
. 4th Main Road, Tata Silk Farm, Basavanagudi, BENGALURU - 560 004.
o GSTIN:20AHWPS5762N12Z
Ref. No.
DIALE :.uovvisssssissrsrorsorssssinsoss
To, Date: 17.07.2021
The Principal, G#’é/%/“ =2 % Coley
RV Dental College, > VAt
1% Phase, J.P Nagar, g a5 ey s \"1‘
Bangalore 560 078. 1! "-\»A“'?{ j
."A‘{ i .‘Y ;&
%4, ‘\’\ =~ "‘ ‘
Madam,
Shifting of Dental Chairs, Almeria and

Sub: Submission of Bill (Labour Charges Only) for the

trimming of tree at RV Dental College Campus, 15! Phase, J.P Nagar, Bangalore.

With respect to the above, I am hereby submitting the Bill of Rs. 7,200/- (Seven thousand two
hundred rupees only) (3 days 4 labours 3*4*600 = 7,200/-) for the Shifting of Dental Chairs, Almeria
and trimming of tree at RV Dental College Campus, 1t Phase, J.P Nagar, Bangalore.

This is for your kind information & approvals.

Thanking You,
Yours faithfully

‘L N SoovAn eﬂu’
(KN sr‘m'w-.Qalf{'a}m)au

™ Principal
» 4 P.M.R.V. Dental College
J.P. Nagar 1 Phase,

Bangalore - 560 078.




+335%¢

Contractor Bill Payment Date: 08-02-2022
Afinstitution D. A. Pandu Memorial R.V Dental College, J. P. Nagar, Bangalore, RN G
E Nature of work Misc. Civil works due to NAAC Inspection at RV Dental College campus, o : 5 g
Contractor M/s. K.N. Srinivasa Raju S & e LAl T
Ref As per the Approved Letter Dated: 01.02.2022 PO: 3LO 000Q63<h _ Es: i B s 0
Contract Amount Rs. 3,57,534/- + GST s S
Type of Payment Advance Payment e > R - e
BiiNnO 1 & Final Bill (Proforma Invoice) : : ey & S R e T R
Dateof Bill 05.02.2022 & TR G B AheAN T
Total Claim Rs. 3,57,534/- + GST ¢
B|Recommendetion Deduction
Contract | Value of Work | Variation between Previous Retention @ Balance Recommended | Payable Amount atw
Amount done contract & certified Payments 2.5% Amount %, pending audit this stage
Tender 3,57,534 3,57,534 0 oo LT P B T el ANAE
GST@18% e | s T P 0 - 62,747 . 50,198
Total 4,21,890 4,21,890 0 0 8,938 411,343 | 80 | 329074
C Remarks

1 Work is completed and found satisfactory.

2 Measurements have been checked & verified by the Campus Engineer/RVDC

3 Rates have been verified & approved rates only.

4 Suggested for release 80% Advance Payment, Pending Audit

5 Suggested for release an Advance Payment of Rs. 3,29,074/- only (Bill Amount-Rs. 2,78,877/- + GST - Rs. 50,198/-)
6 This is for kind information and approvals.

Engg.Manager/RSS

Aagesge
-
Principal
¢ PAMR.Y. Dental College
J.P. Nagar 1 Phase,
Bangalore - 560 078,




il

- Tax Involce
K.N. SRINIVASA RAJU
’;105. 4th MAIN ROAD Invoice No Date
TATA SILK FARM, RASAVANGUD) 009/2021-22 13.02.2022 | i
BANGALORE - $60 004
The Hon, Secretary
Rashtreeya Sikshana Samithi Trust
Jayanagar
Bangalore - 560011
SINo. |Particulars ”SC:{’SAC GST Rate | Quantity| Rate Per Amount
e
1 Misc Civil Work and Aluminium Partition 995413 18% 2,78,877.00
Work for NACC Inspection at RV Dental
College
CGST 9% 25,098.93
SGST 9% 25,093.93
Total 3,29,074.86
HSN/SAC Taxble [Central Tax (CGST) Sales Tax ( SGST )
Value Rate Amount Rate Amount
995413 2,78,877 0 25,099 0 25,099
Total| 2,78,877 25,099 25,099

PAN AHWPS5762N
GSTIN 29AHWPS5762N 122
Buyer GSTIN : 29AAATR0758A1ZP

Bank Name:

AfcNo:

Bank IFSC Code : [/l V. S W \
13]0 %1

(K.N.SRINIVASA RAIU)

F O W bum dydudl Y dousd  to¥Ted gu«ma o
prowsded o pcvdw g&;@i&w

Principal
* A P.M.R.V. Dental College
\901(““\ J.P. Nagar 1 Phase,
R - 560 078.
. \“\&\N& Bangalore
LEMBUS Enginger
SAPM RY Deatal Collego



il | e

o oM. cHrincoasa 5%1//'(1
CONTRACTOR ;

# 105, 41h Man Road., Tata Sitk Farm, Basavanagudi, BENGALURU - 560 004,

GSTIN : 20AHWPS5762N12Z

Mobile : 98451 04041

Ref. No. DM Lot
To. Date: 05.02.2022
The Hon Sccretary,
RSST. 2™Block,

Javanagar, Bangalore 560 011.
Sir,

Sub: Submission of Bill for the Misc Civil Work and Aluminium Partition Work (at Girls &
Boys Common room) due to NAAC Inspection at RV Dental College Campus, 1* Phase, J.P
Nagar, Bangalore.

With respect to the above. I am hereby submitting the bill of Rs. 3,57,534/- + GST @ 18%
(Three lakh fifty seven thousand five hundred thirty four rupees only)for the Misc Civil Work and
Aluminjum Partition Work (at Girls & Boys Common room) due to NAAC Inspection at RV Dental
College Campus, 1 Phase, J.P Nagar, Bangalore

This is for your kind information & approvals.

Thanking You,
- Yours faithfully
\(.N . Sv\v\:vo.bc\ W
(K.N. SrinivasaRaju)

g|alyx

Principal
D.A.P.M.R.V. Dental College
J.P. Nagar 1 Phase,
Bangalore - 560 078.

PSS N T )

LR~



*

&z Civil Work and Aluminium Partition Work (at Girls & Boys Common room) m) due

4

A

o to NAAC Inspection at RV Dental College Campus
» __ABSTRACT
st Description Unit | Quantity | Rate Amount

Providing and making of Aluminium partition ' 3 N
Girls and boys common room Sht 95163’/ 23009 L~2,18,886.48
Providing and fixing of aluminium sliding doors # ] /
2jwith lock and handles in Girls and boys common Sht 106.29 300.00]_~ 31,887.00
L~ A
room A
2 Providing and fixing of aluminium sliding of 75 74l 260.00 19692 40'/
" [windows at 2nd flaor corridor \ Werag binkys! ittt o
4 Providing and laying of Screed concrete (1:3:6) Sft 503.62 = 70.00L~ 35,253‘40;
Providing and laying of flooring tiles .(Damaged A w
S|tiles in the department around the chambers) FS Sft 76.00‘// 90.00‘// 6,840.09«
Brown. A
. : ' dhas >
Labours engaged for cleaning and shifting of Nos 15’00 /650 00/ 9,750, OU
matenal. (3 days S labours)
7|Debries Loads } 2, 000. oo/ 8,000.
Demolition of Staff Quarters (Driver Palani's St 1,089, 00// 25.0(}4' 27,225.00
|House) pd
frotat 3,57,534. zo‘/
’GST@ 18% 64,356.1 P -\
'Grand Total 4,21,890. 36,}/

U \a\3

W Qo "bo‘.&‘:{r

(K.N. Srinivasa Raju§\
b Sl ot dulud Q('zw ogyed -
¢ dv aye veridted Y q”to\w_«l "wlhhw\)‘a.

AREY

Principa
D.APMR.Y. Dental College (Varunk.y)
J.P. Nagar 1 Phase, Campus Engineer

Bangalore - 560 078. DAPM RV Dental College




SUBMITTED
SUBMITIED Date: 01.02.2022

Sir,

Sub: Approval for misc., Civil works duc to NAAC Inspections at RV Dental College, J.P. Nagar.

Ref: 1. As per Requirements / Inspections,
2. As per the approved Rates.

Contractor: M/s, KN, Srinivasaraju,

Reference to the above, proposal has been received for Misc.. Civil Works due to NAAC Inspection at
RV Dental College.

This is as per requirements and duce to NAAC Inspection also.

Work details:
* Al Partitions and Doors to make cubicles at Boys & Girls Common Rooms.
* Al Sliding Windows for the Corridor to place additional Dental Chairs.
o  External Cement floor finishing with Screed Concrete. ;
 Dismantling of Drivers quarters (Sheet Roof Structure) and Removing of Debris.

Rates have been verified and approved Rates only, Total cost as per the approved Rates will be
about Rs. 3.57.534=00 + GST.

This is for kind information and approvals.

Regards.

Principal
D.A.PM.R.V. Dental College
J.P. Nagar 1 Phase,
HBangalore - 560 078.

&



—

Contractor Bill Payment

oy

— ial RV Dental College, ). . Nagar, Bangalore. R,
Aflnstitution D. A. Pandu Memoria ). P =
‘,,',‘m,, of work Civil, P & § works towards Renovation of Museum, Reception area and other misc., works due to NAAC visit at Rvoc Campus,
Contractor M/s. K.N. Srinivasa Raju " P R ety
Ref As per the Approved Letter Dated: 30.12.2021 A SRR i i e
Contractamount  |Rs. 7,23,133/- +GST e ettt e s
Type of Payment Advance Payment 7 i sl g e et b i
Bill NO I RA Bill (Proforma Invoice) : : A e it Mt i |
DateofBil 118012022 : PR e O O B
Total Claim Rs. 5,07,347/- + GST
B[Recommendetion Deduction
Contract Value of Variation between Previous | Retention Balance Recommended Payable Amount
Amount | Workdone | contract & certified | Payments | @ 2.5% Amount | %, pending audit at this stage
e 723,133 [ 507,347 — G079 1.0 - | 13664 | 4sa66 o o O L ) 39S T
GST @ 18% 1,30,164 91,322 -38,841 0 - 89,039 ~ 71,232
Total 8,53,297 5,98,669 -2,54,627 0 12,684 5,83,703 80 4,66,962
C Remarks
1 Work is under progress ang found satisfactory. 4 3
2 Measurements have been checked & verified by the Campus Engineer/RVDC
3 Rates have been verified & approved rates only.
4 Suggested for release 80% Advance Payment, Pending Audit
5 Svgested for release an Advance Payment of Rs. 4,66,962/- only (Bill Amount-Rs, 3,95,731/- + GST - Rs. 71,232/-)
6 This for king information and approvals.
22
2o!l”
Engg.Manager/RsST
TR el | Brswanan
e 0t mmin s

Principal
"™ 4. P.M.R.V. Dental College
J.P. Nagar 1 Phase,
Bangalore - 560 078,



Tax Invoice

K.N. SRINIVASA RAJV Wveh
o108, ek WA ROAD nvolce No Date T
TATA SILK FARN, BASAVANGUDI 007/2021-22 24-01-22 |
BANGALOR( - 60004 ‘\
The MHon. Secretary
Rashtreeya Sikshana Samithi Trust
Jayanagar
Bangalore - 560 011
SiNo. [Particulars HSCP:)/dSeAC GST Rate | Quantity| Rate Per Amount
1 [Renovation of Dental Museum and 995413 18% 395,731.00,
Reception at RV Dental College Campus
CGST 9% 35,615.7%
SGST 9% 35,615.79
| Total 466,962.58
/ 3
HSN/SAC Taxble |[Central Tax (CGST) Sales Tax ( SGST)
Value Rate Amount Rate Amount
L 995413 395,731 0 35,616 0 35,61
e Total| 395,731 35,616 35,61
‘(
PAN AHWPS5762N
GSTIN 28AHWPS5762N172Z
Buyer GSTIN : 29AAATR0758A1ZP
Bank Name : i
\/cNo : (2 Foen
ank IFSC Code : (4 N Sha
24 | o ([ X
(K.N.SRINIVASA RAJU)

£ W Wy bon dwdd b
Powsed Aoy poowfﬂfs

‘ P‘
Ao RY Dema{fﬂ;ﬁ\gka

M (osved. R\ w,q bha

(\m\m\

a5 [53.

Campus Engineer

9 Ko b

~Principal
Dental College

J.P. Nagar 1 Phase,
I L WSy, (e S (6“ l)"’x_



8
e

Renovation of Dental Museum and Reception at RV Dental Colleg

Abstract
ISl No] Description Unit Quantity Rate Amount
1Dimanting ol ficoring tiee | s | ___A6A 1) 25.00 11,608.13}"
‘“P("ﬁf_ o CC Hooring for laying of
:J\'i!'i'|rﬂh‘rt s 16433 1000 464325
]
'f‘fowdn; and conttruction of 6" . o :
Moy Wal St 6')).32 110,00}~  76,487.95¢"
]
- |~
&/Providing and plastring with mortar 1:5 4 1'390'63/ ey 62’581'051/
Providing and laying of Vitrified tiles for Sft 383.60 / 160.00// 61,376.00,/
§/Museum (Wooden Finish) 4
Providing and fixing of Skirting for L -
6/Museum (Wooden finish Tiles) 5 ity 9 i, R 7,
!
71521 Ceiling (Gypsum) st 23587~ 12000] - 28,304.40y
| 5 _
g1zl Ceiling (Grid Ceiling) Sft 320.001 130.001_ 41,600.00, 7
|
o]Glass Facade work Sft 15225 35000F  53287.50f
[ al
L.S 1.00 ,000. ,000.00
10|Fabricating and fixing of Collapsible gate i 50 @// e ‘/
Providing and applying of Paint A
including surface preparation, 2 coat sft 1,390.69 ; 15.00 //20.850-354/
11/putty, and 2 coat paint
Re-painting work inFludlng touch up it 226.50) L~ 12,00 ; 2,718.00
putty and 2 coat paint d L
Aluminium Ventilators (both fixed and ” - g
Sft 92,501~  230.00p~ 21,275.00}~-
lowers) 4
i Ing Aluminum : -~
Removing of Existing Alumin it 933.84, 3000 28,015.20
14|Partition 1] 4
v
~ 15|Remoing of Debrls 3.00}< 2,000.00} 6,000.00]
v A ;;IA{}/U
: ‘;‘M‘é
Principal

» A.P.M.R.Y. Dental College

J.P. Nagar 1 Phase,
Bangalore - 560 07§,



- R Providing & fixing of 2.5" PVC Waste Rft 35.00 150.00/- 5'250;‘,
16]water line fram 3rd floor to Gmn_fl[lgm " <
Scoffolding Charges for fixing of PVC
Waste Water line from 3rd floor to LS 1.00f  5,000.00{~"  5,000.00
17|Grond floor
Scoffolding Charges for fixing of Name LS 1.00] 5,000.00 L’ s,ooo,oo'
18/Boards for 2nd floor auditorium
18/Mirrors for Toilets Sft 171.00{-  290.00F"  49,590.004
: 1500 550.00}"  8,250.00
20{Plastic Frame Mirror (2'*1.5') for Hostel i §
Total 507,346.83]
GST @ 18% 91,322.43]
|Grand Total 598,669.25 \
N
T
231 30)1|30.
[¢w. Serhen g
(K.N. Srinivasa Raju)
F Ohs b ot A Rill. work 1y undun ()\'oJ'WJS
L Hound  Sedistectox J
‘k Wﬁﬂ beo bum d,\»lkw\ &-(.ew& (ov u& .
s
vorun L))

Campus Engineer
DAPM RV Dental College



/
-
-
.

Sor

suny D
by Date: 30.12.2021

Sob: Approval for Cinil, L& S wotks towards Renoyation of the Museum, Reception nren and other
misc, worke dug to NAAC visitat RV Dental ¢ ollege, TP Nagar

Ref 1 A< per Regmrements  Ingpections
S OACper Rudeet approvale towards Infrastiucture npgradation

Aot the PIOV Ious Appro ol ?\\‘){(‘HM(‘(‘ Rates

-~
-

Conteactor: Mo KN, Siinivasaraju,
Reterence 1o the above, proposal has been received for Civil, P & § works towards Renovation of the
Mutcum, Reception arca and other mise,, works due to NAAC visit at RV Dental College.

This has been inspected and verificd, This work has been taken up due to NAA ylait and
necesarily required also,

Renovation of Muscum:
*  Dismantling of Al. Partition and Cement Flooring.
*  Construction of SBM wall with plastering as per requirements.
* \umfied Tiles flooring work as per selection.
* False Ceiling work. Both Gypsum and Grid false ceiling.
Glass fagade with Al partition with Al. Door.
Painting work etc..
*  Museum work is completed and found satisfactory.

Work involved in reception area:
e Dismantling of Existing flooring.
Vitrified Tiles flooring as per Museum ie., continuation.
Al Ventilators Fixed and Louvers type.
Painting work.
Reception area work has to be taken up

Other Miscellaneous works.

» Repair and Alteration to Collapsible Gate.
Mirrors for Toilet Blocks both at College and Hostel Blocks.
PVC Waste water line from TF to GF. (ie. Behind casting lab)

Removal of Debris etc.,
All the Works completed.

Rates have been verified and approved / negotiated Rates only. Total cost as per the approved Rates
will be about Rs. 7,23,133=00 + GST.

This is for kind information and approvals.

Principal
! .R.V. Dental College
.. Nagar 1 Phase,
Bangalore - 560 078, s




oy M e
!"’;

—— e i o t"‘ .,. s e 1 {xh "* (‘ 3 l \
: A ¢ i
: pr e b '): ')\, -/ Date: 06.09.2021

No DAPMRVDC/ /?0?1 2?2

Subject; Approval for the Renovation of Reception and Dental Museum

LN 1 ", With reference 1o the above subject, we are herewith submitting the abstract & estimate
2 241 -forRs7, 26,553/ (Rupees: - Seven Lakhs Twenty Six Thousands five hundred & Fifty three
= [y only)+ GST @18% towards the renovation of Reception and Dental Museum at DAPMRV

/ W Dental Coliege campus. Request for your kind approval in this regard.

Thariking vou,
o
PRINCIPAL
Subautied: -
Te,
The Hon. Secretary,
RSST, Bangalore

7% coye. awmcﬂa..

Gk

\,/ x,g,@ ﬁ
Pnnclpal
D.A.P.M.R.V. Dental College
J.P. Nagar 1 Phase,
Bangalore - 560 078,





{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

